| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | RECORDATION FC PATEN1 | | 07-15-2002 | T OF COMM J Trademark | |
|--|--|--|---|------------------------------|--|
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | ▼ ▼ | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commission | ner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please re. | 102155123 | thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | F" FAIS STOLE | | me and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Paul Craig 7.9 G. Pettinaroli Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies | FINANCE SECT -DZ a) attached? □ Yes □ No | | me: Jomar International | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| Set Assignment | Merger | Str | eet Address: 31831 Sherman Dri | ive | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | | | | |
| D Other | | City | r: Madison HeightsState: MI | _ ZIP ⁴⁸⁰⁷ | |
| Execution Date: May 16, 2002 | | Add | itional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes | 凶 No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or paten | number(s): | I.,,, | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| If this document is being filed t A. Patent Application No.(s) | ogether with a new application | | cution date of the application is: | | |
| 10/167,715 | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers att | tached? 🗅 | Yes×224 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to v | whom correspondence | 6. Tot | al number of applications and patents inv | olved: 1 | |
| concerning document should be | e mailed: | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| concerning document should be Name:Charles W. C | ŀ | 7. Tot | al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| | ŀ | | | | |
| Name:Charles W. C | ŀ | ٦ | al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac | | |
| Name: Charles W. C | handler | ۵ ۲۵x | Enclosed | | |
| Name:Charles W. C | handler | ۵ ۲۵x | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acc | | |
| Name:Charles W. C | handler | □ 23x 8. Dep | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acc posit account number: | count | |
| Name:Charles W. C Internal Address: Street Address:33150 Sch City:_LivoniaState | bandler | 20x 8. Dep (Atta | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acc posit account number: 501280 Ich duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos | count | |
| Name:Charles W. C Internal Address: Street Address:Street Address:State City:_LivoniaState 2/2002 GTOH11 00000250 501280 1010 | Chandler | 20x 8. Dep (Atta | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acc posit account number: 501280 Ich duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos | count | |
| Name:Charles W. C Internal Address: Street Address: City: Livonia State 2/2002 GTOH11 00000250 501280 1010 1581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. | 2handler colcraft : ZIP:48150 67715 DO NOT USE | 20 20 . Dep . (Atta . THIS SPA | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acc posit account number: 501280 Ich duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos | count sit account) | |
| Name: Charles W. C Internal Address: | 2handler colcraft : : : 67715 DO NOT USE | 20 20 . Dep . (Atta . THIS SPA | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acc posit account number: 501280 Inch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit CE | count sit account) | |
| Name: Charles W. C. Internal Address: | Chandler | B. Dep (Atta ation is fru Signature | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accord posit account number: 501280 ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit CE The and correct and any attached copy is | count | |

REEL: 013074 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Paul Craig and G.PETTINAROLI have invented a TAMPER-PROOF BALL VALVE for which we have made application for Letters Patent on _______. 2002, Serial No. 10/167,715 (We hereby authorize our attorney Charles W. Chandler, authorized to prosecute said application to here insert the filing date and serial number of the application as soon as it is known.)

WHEREAS, JOMAR INTERNATIONAL, a corporation of the State of Michigan, qualified to do business in the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business 31831 Sherman Drive, Madison Heights, Michigan 48071, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Paul Craig and G: PETTINAROLI, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors, and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the above-identified patent application, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents. United States or foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said United States applications to said Company as assigned thereof.

Date: 16TH MAY 2002

FRATELLA PETTINAMOLI S.o.A. Mix Pistosiii, n. 30 Mix Victor Montalo d'Apaglio (NO)



RECORDED: 07/09/2002